Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Cirronet, Inc.		08/24/2006	CORPORATION:	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RF Monolithics, Inc.
Street Address:	4441 Sigma Road
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75244
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2756802	CIRRONET	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)628-3616

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: dhouse@munckcarter.com

Correspondent Name: Dyan M. House
Address Line 1: PO Drawer 800889
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75380

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RFMI01-00352
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dyan M. House
Signature:	/dyanhouse/
Date:	08/09/2010

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK 900168952 REEL: 004257 FRAME: 0065 2756802

CH \$40.00

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004257 FRAME: 0066

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS (this "Assignment") is entered into and effective as of the 24th day of August, 2006, and is by and between RF MONOLITHICS, INC. ("RFM"), a Delaware corporation, with its principal office located at 4441 Sigma Road, Dallas, Texas 75244, and CIRRONET, INC. ("Cirronet"), a Georgia corporation, with its principal office located at 3079 Premiere Parkway, Suite 140, Duluth, Georgia 30097.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Cirronet has applied for and has been granted registrations for the trademarks that are set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, RFM is desirous of acquiring all of Cirronet's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks: and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement and Plan of Merger entered into by and between the Parties of even date herewith. Cirronet has agreed to transfer and assign all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to RFM.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged and confessed, the Parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. Cirronet hereby assigns to RFM, and RFM does hereby accept, all right, title and interest, including, but not limited to, rights to existing causes of action and the right to past damages associated therewith, in and to the Trademarks, including all goodwill associated therewith.
- 2. The Parties agree that this Assignment will inure to the benefit of, and be binding upon, their respective parents, subsidiaries and affiliates, together with their respective successors and assigns.
- The Parties agree that this Assignment will be governed by and enforced under the laws of 3. the State of Texas. The Parties further agree that the prevailing party in any dispute relating to this Assignment will be entitled to recover, in addition to any other relief granted, reasonable attorney's fees and expenses related to such dispute.

CIRRONET. INC

Title: Vice

Exhibit A

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004257 FRAME: 0068

SUMMARY OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

FILED ISSUE			•	
Large	四位	윤	2	£
	NAME	- Wavebolk	Cittoria	Citonel-CTM (European)
APPISERIAL	ACARBER .	76/191,399	76/191,115	2,089,548
US TRADEMARK	1280C	2,698,384	2,756,802	2,009,688

RECORDED: 08/09/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004257 FRAME: 0069